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Avalyn CaratTM Flush
ITEM #2806776 

Serial Number Purchase Date

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our customer service  
department at 1-866-439-9800, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday. You could also contact us at 
partsplus@lowes.com or visit www.lowespartsplus.com.

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE Français p. 9

ALLEN+ROTH and logo design are 
trademarks or registered trademarks 
of LF, LLC. All rights reserved.

RR20390

welcoming    •    sophisticated    •    inspiring
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MODEL #2889556 Black A&R
#2889557 Gold A&R

Español p. 16
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PACKAGE CONTENTS

HARDWARE CONTENTS

Wall Anchor
Qty. 4

Mounting Bracket
Screw
Qty. 4

Wire 
Connector

Qty. 3

Canopy 
Screw
Qty. 4

AA BB CC DD EE

Junction Box 
Screw
Qty. 2

A

B

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
A Mounting bracket 1
B LED ceiling light 1
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SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install this
product. 

 WARNING
•  Risk of electrical shock. Switch off the main electrical supply from the fuse box/circuit breaker before installing 

the unit or doing any maintenance.
• Do not use outdoor. 

USA (FCC)
•  Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could 

void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
•  This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
 1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and
 2.  This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 

operation. 

NOTICE
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for Class B digital device, pursuant to part 
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a installation. If this equipment 
causes harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment 
off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.
•  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Canada IC
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. this device may not cause interference, and
2.  this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the 

device.

CAUTION
•  If using a dimmer, it must be LED compatible.

IMPORTANT
The installer and/or user must read, understand and follow these instructions before installing the product. 
This product must be properly installed before it is used. If instructions are not followed, the manufacturer will 
not be held responsible for any problems or product malfunction. Failure to follow installation and/or operating 
instructions voids the warranty. We recommend that this product be installed by a certified electrician. In some 
states or provinces, it is a legal requirement for this type of product to be installed by a certified electrician, 
according to the electrical and building codes effective in the region where the unit is used.

KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
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MOUNTING BRACKET INSTALLATION

1.     Center and place the mounting bracket (A) 
over the existing junction box opening. Mark all 
four screw hole locations. Make sure mounting 
bracket (A) is oriented as shown.

2.     After removing mounting bracket, drill a 1/4 in. 
hole at each marked location. Next install a wall 
anchor (AA) in each hole location.

1

2

1

A

2

AA

1
2

PREPARATION

Before beginning installation of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package 
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to install 
the product. 

Estimated Installation Time: 30 minutes.

Tools Required for Installation (not included): pencil, screwdriver, drill, 1/4 in drill bit (6.5 mm).

Hardware Used

Wall anchor x 4AA
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MOUNTING BRACKET AND FINAL INSTALLATION

3.  Replace mounting bracket (A) and secure  
with four mounting bracket screws (BB).

  

 

4.  Secure mounting bracket (A) to junction box 
with two junction box screws (CC).

  

 

3

BB

A

4

CC

A
Hardware Used

Junction box
screw

x 2CC

Hardware Used

Mounting bracket
screw

x 4BB
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MOUNTING BRACKET AND FINAL INSTALLATION

33

5

DD

A

B

2

1

6.  Secure LED ceiling light (B) with four canopy 
screws (EE). Make sure all wiring and wiring 
connectors fit inside LED ceiling light (B)  
base. 

  

 

5.  Clip LED ceiling light (B) to mounting  
bracket (A) and then connect wiring as 
shown (white, black and ground). Secure 
connections with a wire connector (DD). 
Place LED ceiling light (B) over mounting 
bracket flanges. 

  

 

6

B

EE

Hardware Used

Wire connector x 3DD

Hardware Used

Canopy screw x 4EE

6
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WARRANTY 

This product is covered by a three (3) year limited warranty on manufacturing defects from the date of 
purchase for residential use only. If within this period the product is found to be defective in material or 
workmanship, contact our customer service department at 1-866-439-9800. The warranty is extended 
to the original owner in USA and Canada and is non-transferable. This warranty is valid only on 
products installed in accordance with the building code and laws effective in the region where the unit  
is used as well as in accordance with the provided instruction manual. It does not cover products 
installed incorrectly or subjected to abnormal use. The warranty does not cover handling, labor, 
transportation, or any other cost associated with the installation or replacement of the product. This 
limited warranty is valid in the country of purchase only. The manufacturer will not be held responsible 
for any direct or consequential damages or injuries related to the use of this product arising from 
improper use or installation of this product.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

•  Ensure power is off before cleaning. Clean with a mild glass cleaner and soft cloth. Apply liquid 
cleaner to cloth. Do not spray fixture itself.

• Do not attempt to replace LEDs.

7
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Plafonnier Avalyn Carat™
ARTICLE #2806776 

Numéro de série Date d’achat

Des questions, des problèmes, des pièces manquantes? Avant de retourner l’article au détaillant, 
appelez notre service à la clientèle au 1 866 439-9800, entre 20 h (HNE), du lundi au dimanche. Vous 
pouvez également nous contacter à partsplus@lowes.com ou visiter www.lowespartsplus.com.

JOIGNEZ VOTRE REÇU ICI

ALLEN+ROTH et le logo sont des 
marques de commerce ou  des marques 
de commerce déposées de LF, LLC. 
Tous droits réservés.

RR20390

welcoming    •    sophisticated    •    inspiring

9

MODÈLE #2889556 Noir A&R
#2889557 Or A&R
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CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

QUINCAILLERIE INCLUSE 

Cheville 
d’ancrage 

Qté : 4

Vis de support de 
fixation 
Qté : 4

Capuchon de 
connexion 

Qté : 3

Vis de 
couvercle 

Qté : 4

AA BB CC DD EE

Vis pour boîte de 
jonction 
Qté : 2

A

B

PIÈCE DESCRIPTION QUANTITÉ
A Support de fixation 1
B Plafonnier à DEL 1
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

Assurez-vous de lire et de comprendre l’intégralité du présent manuel avant de tenter d’assembler, 
d’utiliser ou d’installer le produit.

 AVERTISSEMENT
•  Risque de choc électrique. Avant d’installer l’unité ou d’en effectuer l’entretien, coupez l’alimentation électrique 

principale à partir du panneau de disjoncteurs ou de fusibles
• N’utilisez pas l’article à l’extérieur. 

États-Unis (FCC)
•  Les modifications non autorisées expressément par la partie responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler le 

droit de l’utilisateur de se servir de cet appareil.
• C et appareil est conforme à l’alinéa 15 du règlement de la FCC. Son utilisation est soumise aux deux 

conditions suivantes :
 1. cet appareil ne doit provoquer aucune interférence nuisible; et
 2.  cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris des interférences susceptibles de causer un 

fonctionnement non désiré. 

AVIS
Cet article a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux appareils numériques de classe B, en 
vertu de l’alinéa 15 du règlement de la FCC. Ces limites sont destinées à assurer une protection raisonnable 
contre les interférences nuisibles dans un environnement résidentiel. Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut 
émettre de l’énergie radiofréquence et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, risque 
de provoquer des interférences nuisibles à la réception d’émissions de radio ou de télévision. Cependant, 
tout risque d’interférence ne peut être totalement exclu. S’il constate des interférences lors de la réception 
d’émissions de radio ou de télévision (il suffit, pour le vérifier, d’allumer et d’éteindre successivement l’appareil), 
l’utilisateur devra prendre les mesures nécessaires pour les éliminer. À cette fin, il devra :
• réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne réceptrice;
• accroître la distance entre l’appareil et le récepteur;
• brancher l’article sur une prise de courant appartenant à un autre circuit que celui du récepteur;
• obtenir de l’aide auprès du détaillant ou d’un technicien en radio ou en télévision expérimenté.

Canada IC
Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :
1. cet appareil ne doit provoquer aucune interférence;
2.  cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences pouvant entraîner un fonctionnement 

indésirable de l’appareil.

ATTENTION
• Si vous utilisez un gradateur, assurez-vous qu’il est compatible avec les ampoules à DEL.

IMPORTANT
L’installateur et l’utilisateur doivent lire et comprendre ces instructions avant d’installer l’article, puis les 
suivre pour l’installer. Cet article doit être correctement installé avant d’être utilisé. Si les instructions ne sont 
pas suivies, le fabricant ne pourra être tenu responsable de tout problème ni du mauvais fonctionnement 
de l’article. Le non-respect du mode d’emploi et des instructions pour l’installation annule la garantie. Nous 
vous recommandons de faire installer cet article par un électricien qualifié. Dans certains États ou certaines 
provinces, l’installation de ce type d’article par un électricien qualifié est une exigence légale, conformément aux 
codes de l’électricité et du bâtiment en vigueur dans la région où l’article est utilisé.

VEUILLEZ CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR VOUS Y RÉFÉRER ULTÉRIEUREMENT.
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INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT DE FIXATION

1.     Centrez le support de fixation (A) sur l’ouverture 
de la boîte de jonction existante. Marquez 
l’emplacement des quatre trous de vis. Orientez 
le support de fixation (A) comme le montre 
l’illustration.

2.     Après avoir retiré le support de fixation, percez 
un trou de 1/4 po à chaque emplacement 
marqué. Insérez ensuite une cheville d’ancrage 
(AA) dans chaque trou.

1

2

1

A

2

AA

1
2

PRÉPARATION

Avant de commencer l’assemblage de l’appareil, assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces. Comparez le 
contenu de l’emballage avec la liste des pièces et celle de la quincaillerie incluse. S’il y a des pièces 
manquantes ou endommagées, ne tentez pas d’assembler le produit. 

Temps d’assemblage approximatif : 30 minutes

Outils nécessaires pour l’assemblage (non inclus) : crayon, tournevis, perceuse, foret de 6,5 mm  
(1/4 po). 

Quincaillerie utilisée

Cheville d’ancrage x 4AA



lowes.com/allenandroth

13

INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT DE FIXATION

3.  Replacez le support de fixation (A) et fixez-le  
à l’aide de quatre vis de support de fixation 
(BB).

4.  Fixez le support de fixation (A) à la boîte de 
jonction à l’aide de deux vis pour boîte de 
jonction (CC).

3

BB

A

4

CC

A
Quincaillerie utilisée

Vis pour boîte de 
jonction 

x 2CC

Quincaillerie utilisée

Vis de support de 
fixation 

x 4BB
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INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT DE FIXATION ET INSTALLATION DÉFINITIVE

33

5

DD

A

B

2

1

6.  Fixez le plafonnier à DEL (B) à l’aide de quatre 
vis de couvercle (EE). Assurez-vous que tous 
les câbles et les capuchons de connexion 
s’insèrent dans la base du plafonnier à DEL (B).   

  

 

5.   Fixez le plafonnier à DEL (B) au support  de 
fixation (A), puis effectuez les branchements 
comme le montre l’illustration (blanc, noir et 
mise à la terre). Fixez les connexions à l’aide 
de capuchons de connexion (DD). Placez 
le plafonnier à DEL (B) sur les rebords du 
support de fixation.

 

  

 

6

B

EE

Quincaillerie utilisée

Capuchon de 
connexion x 3DD

Quincaillerie utilisée

Vis de couvercle x 4EE
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ENTRETIEN

GARANTIE

Cet article est couvert par une garantie limitée de trois (3) ans sur les défauts de fabrication et pour 
un usage résidentiel seulement à compter de la date d’achat. Si le produit présente des défauts de 
matériaux ou de fabrication au cours de cette période, communiquez avec notre service à la clientèle 
au 1 866 439-9800. La garantie est offerte au propriétaire d’origine aux États-Unis et au Canada et 
n’est pas transférable. Cette garantie couvre uniquement les articles installés conformément au manuel 
d’instructions fourni ainsi qu’au code du bâtiment et aux lois en vigueur dans la région où l’article est 
utilisé. Elle ne couvre pas les articles n’ayant pas été installés correctement ou ayant été soumis à 
un usage anormal. La garantie ne couvre pas les coûts liés à la manutention, à la main-d’œuvre ou 
au transport, ni tout autre coût associé à l’installation ou au remplacement de l’article. Cette garantie 
limitée n’est valable que dans le pays d’achat. Le fabricant ne sera pas tenu responsable des blessures 
ou des dommages directs ou consécutifs liés à l’utilisation de cet article et causés par une installation 
ou un usage inadéquats de cet article.

•  Assurez-vous que l’alimentation électrique est coupée avant de nettoyer le luminaire. Nettoyez le 
luminaire à l’aide d’un nettoyant pour vitres doux et d’un linge doux. Vaporisez le nettoyant liquide 
sur un linge. Ne le vaporisez pas directement sur le luminaire.

• Ne tentez pas de remplacer les ampoules à DEL.
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ALLEN+ROTH et le logo sont des 
marques de commerce ou  des marques 

de commerce déposées de LF, LLC. 
Tous droits réservés.

Imprimé en Allemagne
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Número de serie

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro 
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-866-439-9800 de lunes a domingo de 8 a.m. a 8 p.m., hora 
estándar del Este. También puede ponerse en contacto con nosotros en partsplus@lowes.com o visitar 
www.lowespartsplus.com

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

Fecha de compra

welcoming    •    sophisticated    •    inspiring

ARTÍCULO # #2806776

Avalyn Carat™ al ras
MODELO# #2889556 Negra A&R

#2889557 Oro A&R

ALLEN+ROTH y el diseño del logotipo 
son marcas comerciales o marcas 
registradas de LF, LLC. Todos los 
derechos reservados.
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

ADITAMENTOS

Ancla de 
expansión 
de pared  
Cant. 4

Tornillo para 
soporte de 

montaje 
Cant. 4

Conector
de cables 
Cant. 3

Tornillo para
base 

Cant. 4

AA BB CC DD EE

Tornillo para caja
de conexiones 

Cant. 2

A

B

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD
A Soporte de montaje 1
B Luz de techo LED 1
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INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar el producto.

 ADVERTENCIA
•  Riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Desconecte el suministro eléctrico principal de la caja de fusibles/interruptor de 

circuito antes de instalar la unidad o realizar cualquier mantenimiento.
• No use el producto en exteriores. 

Estados Unidos (FCC)
•  Los cambios o modificaciones a esta unidad que no estén expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable 

del cumplimiento podrían anular la autorización del usuario para utilizar el equipo.
•  Este dispositivo cumple con la sección 15 de las normas de la FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las 

siguientes dos condiciones:
 1. Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia perjudicial y
 2.  Este dispositivo deberá aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo la interferencia que pudiese 

causar la operación no deseada. 

AVISO
Este equipo se probó y se verificó que cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital clase B, conforme 
a la Parte 15 de las regulaciones de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar protección 
razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede 
irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar 
interferencia de radio o televisión. Sin embargo, no se garantiza que no se producirán interferencias en una 
instalación. Si este equipo genera una interferencia perjudicial para la recepción de radio o televisión, que se 
puede determinar al encender y apagar el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia 
con una o más de las siguientes medidas:
• Reorientar o reubicar la antena de recepción.
• Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
• Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito distinto al que usa el receptor.
• Solicitar ayuda al distribuidor o a un técnico con experiencia en radio/TV.

Canadá IC
El funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones:
1. este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia y
2. este dispositivo deberá aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia que pudiese causar 
la operación no deseada del dispositivo.

PRECAUCIÓN
• Si usa un atenuador, debe ser compatible con LED.

IMPORTANTE
El instalador o usuario deben leer, comprender y seguir estas instrucciones antes de instalar el producto. Este 
producto debe instalarse correctamente antes de usarse. Si no se siguen las instrucciones, el fabricante no se hará 
responsable de ningún problema o mal funcionamiento del producto. Si no sigue las instrucciones de instalación 
o funcionamiento, se anula la garantía. Recomendamos que un electricista certificado instale este producto. En 
algunos estados o provincias, es un requisito legal que este tipo de producto lo instale un electricista certificado, de 
acuerdo con los códigos eléctricos y de construcción vigentes en la región donde se utiliza la unidad.

CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA.
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INSTALACIÓN DEL SOPORTE DE MONTAJE

1.   Centre y coloque el soporte de montaje (A) 
sobre la abertura de la caja de conexiones 
existente. Marque las cuatro ubicaciones de los 
orificios de los tornillos. Asegúrese de que el 
soporte de montaje (A) esté orientado como se 
muestra.

2.     Después de quitar el soporte de montaje, 
taladre un orificio de 6,35 mm (1/4 pulg.) 
 en cada ubicación marcada. A continuación, 
instale un ancla de expansión para pared (AA) 
en la ubicación de cada orificio.

1

2

1

A

2

AA

1
2

PREPARACIÓN

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegúrese de tener todas las piezas. Compare 
las piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete y la lista de aditamentos. No intente ensamblar 
el producto si falta alguna pieza o si estas están dañadas. 

Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 30 minutos.

Herramientas necesarias para la instalación (no se incluyen): lápiz, destornillador, taladro, broca para 
taladro de 6,35 mm (1/4 pulg.).

Aditamentos utilizados

Ancla de expansión 
de pared

x 4AA
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INSTALACIÓN DEL SOPORTE DE MONTAJE

3.  Vuelva a colocar el soporte de montaje (A) y 
asegure  con los cuatro tornillos del soporte 
de montaje (BB).

  

 

4.  Asegure el soporte de montaje (A) a la caja 
de conexiones con dos tornillos de la caja de 
conexiones (CC).

  

 

3

BB

A

4

CC

A
Aditamentos utilizadosa

Tornillo para caja 
de conexiones x 2CC

Aditamentos utilizados

Tornillo para soporte 
de montaje 

x 4BB
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SOPORTE DE MONTAJE E INSTALACIÓN FINAL

33

5

DD

A

B

2

1

6.  Asegure la luz de techo LED (B) con cuatro 
tornillos para cubierta (EE). Asegúrese 
de que todo el cableado y conectores de 
cableado encajen dentro de la base de la luz 
de techo LED (B). 

  

 

5.   Sujete la luz de techo LED (B) al  soporte 
de montaje (A) y luego conecte el cableado 
como se muestra (blanco, negro y tierra). 
Asegure las conexiones con un conector de 
alambres (DD). Coloque la luz de techo LED 
(B) sobre las bridas del soporte de montaje.

 

  

 

6

B

EE

Aditamentos utilizadosa

Conector de cables x 3DD

Aditamentos utilizados

Tornillo para base x 4EE



GARANTÍA

Este producto está cubierto por una garantía limitada de tres (3) años por defectos de fabricación a 
partir de la fecha de compra para uso residencial únicamente. Si dentro de este período se encuentra 
que el producto tiene defectos en el material o la mano de obra, póngase en contacto con nuestro 
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-866-439-9800. La garantía se extiende al propietario original 
en EE. UU. y Canadá, y no es transferible. Esta garantía es válida solo para productos instalados 
de acuerdo con el código de construcción y las leyes vigentes en la región donde se usa la unidad, 
así como de acuerdo con el manual de instrucciones provisto. No cubre productos instalados 
incorrectamente o sometidos a un uso anormal. La garantía no cubre la manipulación, la mano de 
obra, el transporte ni ningún otro costo asociado con la instalación o el reemplazo del producto. Esta 
garantía limitada es válida únicamente en el país de compra. El fabricante no será responsable de 
ningún daño o lesión directos o consecuentes relacionados con el uso de este producto que surjan de 
un uso o instalación inadecuados de este producto.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

•  Asegúrese de que la alimentación esté apagada antes de limpiar. Limpie con un limpiador para 
vidrio y con un paño suave. Aplique un limpiador líquido al paño. No rocíe la lámpara.

• No intente reemplazar las bombillas LED.

lowes.com/allenandroth
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Impreso en Alemania
ALLEN+ROTH y el diseño del logotipo 

son marcas comerciales o marcas 
registradas de LF, LLC. Todos los 

derechos reservados.


